

**Mat Suit Case No. 114/2024**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-001296-2024**

**PRESENT :** Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh  
Civil Judge ( Sr. Divn.) cum Assistant Sessions Judge  
In-charge of  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **11**  
Dated **12.02.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of parties.

Haziras are filed on behalf of both the parties.

**Ld. regular P.O is on leave.**

The case is adjourned as Misc (J) case is still pending.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix, **10.03.2025** for appearance of parties.

D/C by me.

I/C Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) cum Asst. Sess. Judge  
Addl.Dist.Judge,  
F.T.C.,  
CoochBehar.

I/C Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) cum Asst. Sess. Judge  
Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court,  
CoochBehar.

**Misc (J) 39/2024**  
**CNR NO. WBCB01-002708-2024**

**PRESENT :** Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh  
Civil Judge ( Sr. Divn.) cum Assistant Sessions Judge  
In-charge of  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **12**  
Dated . **12.02.2025**

Today was fixed for appearance and filing W/O.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the petitioner.

A petition is filed on behalf of the opposite party praying for time for filing W/O on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

**Ld. regular P.O is on leave.**

Hence, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix, **10.03.2025** for appearance and filing W/O.

I/C Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) cum Asst. Sess. Judge  
Addl.Dist.Judge,  
F.T.C.,  
CoochBehar.

I/C Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) cum Asst. Sess. Judge  
Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court,  
CoochBehar.