

Mat Suit Case No. 114/2024
CNR No. WBCB01-001296-2024

PRESENT : Sri Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **26**
Dated **20.09.2025**

Haziras are filed on behalf of both the parties.

Today is fixed for rerun of the record if the matter is not settled in the mediation week.

One report is received today from Mediator, ADR Centre, Cooch Behar alleging that the matter is not settled between the parties on the ground stated therein. Let it be kept with this record.

Since the Misc (J) case is still pending, the case is adjourned today.

Fix, **19.11.2025** for appearance of the parties.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.

Misc (J) 39/2024
CNR NO. WBCB01-002708-2024

PRESENT : Sri Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **27**
Dated **20.09.2025**

Today was fixed for OPW.

Parties are present today by filing haziras.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix, **19.11.2025** for OPW.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.