

Mat Suit Case No. 114/2024
CNR No. WBCB01-001296-2024

PRESENT : Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) cum Assistant Sessions Judge
In-charge of
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **30**
Dated **14.01.2026**

Haziras are filed on behalf of both the parties.

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties.

Ld. regular P.O is on leave.

Since, the Misc (J) case is still pending, the case is adjourned today.

Fix, **16.02.2026** for appearance of the parties.

D/C by me.

I/C Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) cum Asst. Sess. Judge
Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

I/C Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) cum Asst. Sess. Judge
Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.

Misc (J) 39/2024
CNR NO. WBCB01-002708-2024

PRESENT : Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) cum Assistant Sessions Judge
In-charge of
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **31**
Dated **14.01.2026**

Today was fixed for OPW.

Parties are present today by filing haziras.

One witness namely Pulak Sarkar is present today before this court by filing hazira.

The said witness is discharged due to **Ld. regular P.O is on leave.**

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix, **16.02.2026** for OPW.

D/C by me.

I/C Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) cum Asst. Sess. Judge
Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

I/C Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) cum Asst. Sess. Judge
Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.